SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. __1_

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Ridgeview High School Roof Replacement, Building 1				
SDCC PROJECT NO:C	-12-12/13			
The Owner authorized the February 21, 2103.	e Contractor to make the followir	ng change(s) in	the contract dated	
REVISED CONTRAC	ORIGINAL CONT CT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHA			
Change(s) and reason(s) fo	or this Change Order: <u>See attach</u>	ed information		
Additional Time needed fo Completion date is July 22	r this Change Order is zero (0) c ., 2013 . Final Completion date is <u>/</u>	alendar days.(August 6, 2013 .	Contract Substantial	
	to □ Deduct from the Contract in ix Thousand, four hundred seve			
	CURRENT CONTRACT	Γ AMOUNT:	\$213,500.00	
	ADDITION TO CONTR	ACT:	\$6,474.00	
	DEDUCTION TO CON-	ΓRACT:	\$0.00	
	REVISED CONTRACT	AMOUNT:	\$219,974.00	
Architect/Engineer, the prior the proper ratio to the cost Signature: Architect Architect By execution of this Char	CERTIFICATION: In my consider ces quoted in this Change Order of the original work contract under the original work contract under the order, the Contractor acknowledges	are both fair and r benefit of comp Date: <u>Ø-</u> owledges that a	d reasonable and in petitive bidding. 20-2013 all issues related to	
compensation and time hat the work identified in this CACCEPTED: Signature:	ve been resolved and payment re	cited herein is fo		
APPROVED: Signature:	School Board Chairman	Date:		
MIS15010	Solison Board Orialiman			

EFF 7/10/08

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY **CHANGE ORDER #1**

SDCC PROJECT NAME:	Ridgeview High School Roof Replacement, Building 1

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-12-12/13

1.	Furnish and install architectural shingles in lieu of 3 tab shingles.	\$6,000.00
2.	Furnish and install 1/4" Densdeck over existing plywood in gutter.	\$3,304.00
3.	Overall extra metal decking replacement gutter.	\$1,350.00
4.	Deduct 40 sheets of plywood.	-\$1,080.00
5.	Deduct tear out wood.	-\$2,700.00
6.	Dump fee for plywood.	-\$400.00

Total Change Order Amount: ____\$6,474.00

Addition of <u>zero (0)</u> days to the Contract.

A time extension is not required for this change in work.